
Autoridade de Transportes de V. N. de Famalicão - AT VNF

1080 - Riba de Ave - Famalicão

0:00 Riba de Ave (Igreja) 7:30 8:45 12:40 14:05

0:05 Delães 7:35 8:50 12:45 14:10

0:05 Carreira 7:40 8:55 12:50 14:15

0:05 Cardal (Bente) 7:45 9:00 12:55 14:20

0:05 Landim 7:50 9:05 13:00 14:25

0:05 Avidos 7:55 9:10 13:05 14:30

0:05 Portela (Antas) 8:00 9:15 13:10 14:35

0:05 Famalicão (Central) 8:05 9:20 13:15 14:40

1080 - Famalicão - Riba de Ave

0:00 Famalicão (Central) 8:10 10:25 13:25 18:35

0:05 Portela (Antas) 8:15 10:30 13:30 18:40

0:05 Avidos 8:20 10:35 13:35 18:45

0:05 Landim 8:25 10:40 13:40 18:50

0:05 Cardal (Bente) 8:30 10:45 13:45 18:55

0:05 Carreira 8:35 10:50 13:50 19:00

0:05 Delães 8:40 10:55 13:55 19:05

0:05 Riba de Ave (Igreja) 8:45 11:00 14:00 19:10

2120 - Fradelos - Ribeirão - Famalicão

0:00 Fradelos (Ponte das Eiras) 7:35 8:40 12:35 14:15

0:01 Corga (Fradelos) 7:36 8:41 12:36 14:16

0:03 Outeiro do Sino (Fradelos) 7:39 8:44 12:39 14:19

0:05 Salgueirinhos (Ribeirão) 7:44 8:49 12:44 14:24

0:03 Ribeirão (Igreja) 7:47 8:52 12:47 14:27

0:03 Alto da Vitória (Calendário) 7:50 8:55 12:50 14:30

0:03 Barrimau (Calendário) 7:53 8:58 12:53 14:33

0:06 Centro de Saúde (cidade) 7:59 9:04 12:59 14:39

0:06 Famalicão (Central) 8:05 9:10 13:05 14:45

2120 - Famalicão - Ribeirão Fradelos

0:00 Famalicão (Central) 8:10 11:00 13:25 18:30

0:07 Centro de Saúde (cidade) - 11:07 13:32 18:37

0:05 Barrimau (Calendário) 8:19 11:12 13:37 18:42

0:03 Alto da Vitória (Calendário) 8:22 11:15 13:40 18:45

0:03 Ribeirão (Igreja) 8:25 11:18 13:43 18:48

0:03 Salgueirinhos (Ribeirão) 8:28 11:21 13:46 18:51

0:05 Outeiro do Sino (Fradelos) 8:33 11:26 13:51 18:56

0:03 Corga (Fradelos) 8:36 11:29 13:54 18:59

0:01 Fradelos (Ponte das Eiras) 8:37 11:30 13:55 19:00

1790 - Potela - Famalicão

0:00 Portela (Candeiroa) 7:50 8:35 11:30 13:45

0:02 Telhado 7:52 8:37 11:32 13:47

0:03 Vale S. Cosme 7:55 8:40 11:35 13:50

0:03 Cruz de Pelo (Vale S. Martinho) 7:58 8:43 11:38 13:53



0:07 Famalicão (Central) 8:05 8:50 11:45 14:00

1790 - Famalicão - Portela

0:00 Famalicão (Central) 8:10 11:10 13:30 18:10

0:05 Cruz de Pelo (Vale S. Martinho) 8:15 11:15 13:35 18:15

0:05 Vale S. Cosme 8:20 11:20 13:40 18:20

0:03 Telhado 8:23 11:23 13:43 18:23

0:02 Portela (Candeiroa) 8:25 11:25 13:45 18:25

1050 - Pedome - Novais - Famalicão

0:00 Pedome (Ponte de Serves) 7:15 8:45 12:45 14:15

0:08 Oliveira Santa Maria 7:23 8:53 12:53 14:23

0:05 Oliveira São Mateus 7:28 8:58 12:58 14:28

0:02 Novais 7:30 9:00 13:00 14:30

0:05 Ruivães 7:35 9:05 13:05 14:35

0:05 Seide 7:40 9:10 13:10 14:40

0:03 Pouve (Lagoa) 7:43 9:13 13:13 14:43

0:04 Ribeirais (Antas / Requião) 7:47 9:17 13:17 14:47

0:08 Famalicão (Central) 7:55 9:25 13:25 14:55

1050 - Famalicão - Novais - Pedome

0:00 Famalicão (Central) 8:00 11:00 13:30 18:15

0:08 Ribeirais (Antas / Requião) 8:08 11:08 13:38 18:23

0:03 Pouve (Lagoa) 8:11 11:11 13:41 18:26

0:04 Seide 8:15 11:15 13:45 18:30

0:05 Ruivães 8:20 11:20 13:50 18:35

0:05 Novais 8:25 11:25 13:55 18:40

0:03 Oliveira São Mateus 8:28 11:28 13:58 18:43

0:05 Oliveira Santa Maria 8:33 11:33 14:03 18:48

0:07 Pedome (Ponte de Serves) 8:40 11:40 14:10 18:55




